# 502731728 03/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2778334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACCENTURE S.P.A.	09/03/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH	
Street Address:	treet Address: HERRENACKER 15	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: CH-8200	
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14163875	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-321-4200

**Email:** usassignments@brinksgilson.com, lmarkham@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: KARINA YUEN YING WONG Address Line 1: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10022-02383
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUEN YING WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Yuen Ying Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment - Accenture SPA to GMBH#page1.tif source=Assignment - Accenture SPA to GMBH#page2.tif source=Assignment - Accenture SPA to GMBH#page3.tif source=Assignment - Accenture SPA to GMBH#page4.tif

PATENT 502731728 REEL: 032490 FRAME: 0045

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Accenture S.p.A., an Italian company having a place of business at Largo Donegani 2, Milano, Italy ("Assignor"), has obtained an ownership interest in the patent applications listed in attached Schedule A and associated inventions (the listed patent applications hereinafter referenced as "Patent Applications" and the associated inventions hereinafter referenced as "Inventions");

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Assignee"), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and the Patent Applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon through the European Patent Office, in Italy, the United States and in any other country or region;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entirety of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patent Applications and Letters Patent or Patents obtained through the European Patent Office, in Italy, in the United States and in all other countries and regions which may be granted on the Inventions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignor to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring

- Page 1 of 4 -

before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND, for the above-recited consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any Inventions, Patent Applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said Inventions and Patent Applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all Inventions, Patent Applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests each national and regional patent office, including the Commissioner of Patents in the United States, to issue said Letters Patent or Patents to Assignee, the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee and its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

- Page 2 of 4 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment.

# Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignor Accenture S.p.A.

Name: Title:	Fabio Benasso  Managing Director
Signature:	Fabio Benano
Date:	3/09/07
	Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignee Accenture Global Services, GmbH
Name: Title:	Wayne P. Sobon  Manager and Director of Intellectual Property
Signature:	wyl
Date:	77/9/07

# Schedule A

		Country or Region	Serial No.	Filing Date
ocket No.	Title			
	Network Layer Integration For Supporting Voice			
10022-657	Nathous Established or coherent	European Patent Office	06425595.3	8/23/06
	Over Internet Protocol And Internet Protocol	COTOPOSIT : STATE OF		
	Television Services			
	Integrazione DI Strato Di Rete Per Supportare Servizi Di Comunicazione Vocale Su Protocollo	Italy	MI2006A001639	8/23/06
10022-765	Internet E Di Televisione Su Protocolio Internet			
	Network Layer Integration For Supporting Internet			
	Access, Voice Over Internet Protocol, And Internet	U.S.	11/637,959	12/12/2006
10022-766	Protocol Television Services			
.33	Protocol Television Convictor		***	
40000 700	Virtual Information Technology Assistant	U.S.	11/699,211	1/26/07
10022-732				1011
	Integrated Number Management Module and	European Patent Office	06127340.5	12/29/06
10022-693	Sarvice Order System	Entoherm Laters Owen	5012.0.0.0	
	Modulo Di Gestione Di Numeri Ed Ordine Di	Italy	MI2006A002534	12/29/06
10022-747	Servizio Integrati	nary		
	Integrated Number Management Module and	U.S.	11/810,880	6/7/07
10022-748	Service Order System	0.0		ļ
			77/00007	0/15/0005
10022-782	User Collaboration System	European Patent Office	06425635.7	9/15/2006
10022-783	Sistema Di Collaborazione Con L'Utente	Italy	MI2006A001768	
10022-784	User Collaboration System	U.S.	11/525,066	9/21/2006
1000			,	44 10 10000
10022-891	System For Portal Architecture	European Patent Office	06022910.1	11/3/2006
10022-892	Sistema Per Architettura Di Portale	Italy	MI2006A002104	2/8/07
10022-893	System For Portal Architecture	U.S.	11/703,857	2001
			06425776.9	11/14/2008
10022-964	Digital Assist Management Data Model	European Patent Office	MI2006A002179	11/14/2008
10022-965	Modello Di Dati Per La Gestione Di Risorse Digitali	Italy	11/707,328	2/14/07
10022-966	Digital Assist Management Data Model	U.S.		21407
			1 m	<del> </del>
40000 007	End User Control Configuration System With	European Patent Office	07425248.7	4/26/07
10022-997	Dynamic User Interface			<del> </del>
10022-999	End User Control Configuration System With	U.S.	11/811,704	6/12/07
10022-888	Dynamic User Interface	<u> </u>		<del> </del>
	A JOSEPh Detailed to Detail			40/4/
10022-1011	Method For Controlling And/Or Monitoring Data	European Patent Office	06425816.3	12/1/06
	Processing Device And Computer Program  Method For Controlling And/Or Monitoring Data		44.00-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-	4.05/07
10022-1007	Processing Device And Computer Program	U.S.	11/657,993	1/25/07
	Processing Device And Computer Program	<del></del>	<b>V</b>	1

- Page 4 of 4 -

PATENT REEL: 032490 FRAME: 0049

**RECORDED: 03/20/2014**